
Société d'Astronomie de Rennes
N

E

amas ouvert

amas globulaire

nébuleuse planétaire

galaxie

nébuleuse diffuse

! autres

étoiles

ERIDAN (nord)          GRAND CHIEN - LIEVRE 

45

51

62
68

56

46

47

35

32

30

25

24

17
22

21

5
7

14
39

55

63

64

58

60
59

54

20

15

4

nm

w
y

l

x

p

e
s

r1
r2

r3

t1

t3

t2t4t5

t7 t6

t8

t9

17

15

12

11

10

26

17

19

8

10

M 79

ERIDAN (nord)

GRAND CHIEN LIEVRE

b
o1

o2

g

d
z

1637

RZ

53

1535

1407

1300

1309

1332

1395 1187

Z

1084

RRh

Cursa

Zaurak

Rana

q

m

ai

p

n3

n2

x1
x2

o1o2

n1

t

wd

k l

q
h

z

n i
kl

m

e

d

g
1

s
eh z

a

b

b

g
Muliphein Sirius

Mirzam

Wezen

Adhara

Furud
Aludra

M 41

2362
2354

RY W

2360

R

2345

IC 418

1832

Arneb

NihalRS

2139
S

1744

1964

RY

12

1784

R

RX

2204

2207

UW TU

2217


